
INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES,  
SHEIKHPURA, PATNA – 800 014 (Bihar, India)  

Tel.: 0612 – 2297631, 2297099; Fax: 0612 – 2297225; Website: www.igims.org; 

E-mail: director@igims.org 

 
Tender Notice No. 07/2016-17/Biomedical Eqpt./IGIMS/Store          Date: 16 /01/2017

  

SHORT TENDER NOTICE 
 

IGIMS-Patna, invites sealed tenders, in two-bid system (Technical & Commercial bid) from 
reputed, experienced and financially sound Companies/Firms/Agencies for supply and installation of following 
equipment’s/instruments of the Institute under different groups: - 
 

Group-A: Trauma & Emergency Department Group-B: Dept. of Dental Science & Research 

Sr. 

No. 
List of Equipment’s Qty. 

Earnest Money 

to be deposited 

Sr. 

No. 
List of Equipment’s Qty. 

Earnest Money to 

be deposited 

1. 

Rate Contract of -Stethoscope, 

Nebulizer Machine, BP 

Instrument, Auto Blood Gas 

Analyzer 

As per 

need. Rs. 20000.00 1. Dental Instruments As per need. Rs.10000.00 

2. 

Motorized Electric Orthopedics 

Bone Cutting, Drilling & 

Reaming System) 

1 No. Rs. 20000.00 2. Dental Consumables As per need. Rs.10000.00 

Group-C:  Dept. of Radiology  Group- D: IT Items & Others  

Sr. 

No. 
Name of the Item Qty. 

Earnest Money 

to be deposited 

Sr. 

No. 
List of Equipment’s Qty. 

Earnest Money to 

be deposited 

1. 
Rate Contract of X-Ray Films of 

Different Sizes/ Categories 
As per 

need. Rs. 100000.00 

1. 

Rate Contract of IT 

Items(Computer, Printer, 

All in One Printer, 

Projector, Cartridge etc. 

As per need. Rs.50000.00 

2. Library Rack As per need. Rs.10000.00 

3. RO 25 Ltr., RO 50 Ltr. As per need. Rs.10000.00 

 
Complete sealed quotation should be sent to the “Director, I.G.I.M.S., Sheikhpura – Patna” by Regd./Speed Post & Courier, so as to reach 
by 4:00 PM on    31/01/2017. 
Tender will be opened on i.e. 01/02/2017 at 03.30 PM. 
 
Details of terms and conditions and tender document can be seen and downloaded from Institute website: www.igims.org. 

 

 

Sd/- 
Director, 

I.G.I.M.S. – Patna. 

http://www.igims.org/
http://www.igims.org/

